Date: 1/8/2023
Start: 3:02PM
Time: 2:06
Attendance: 125
Location: Toronto

Scoring Summary

Nipissing () -vs- Toronto ()
1/8/2023 at Toronto

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Nipissing 2 0 0 2
Toronto 3 1 2 6

NIP: Kara Den Hoed (1); Malory Dominico (1)
TOR: Taylor Trussler (2); Lauren MacDonnell (1); Emma Elders (1);

Emma Potter (1); Katy McKenna (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP  TOR
1st  2:42 TOR Emma Elders Juliette Blais-Savoie, Caroline Eagles EV 0 1
1st 8:12 TOR Katy McKenna Aili McKeown, Erica Fryer EV 0 2
1st 10:50 NIP Kara Den Hoed Emma Thomas, Lana Duriez EV 1 2
1st  13:43 TOR Lauren MacDonnell Nikki McDonald, Madelyn Walsh PP 1 3
1st 18:19 NIP Malory Dominico Maggie McKee, EV 2 3
2nd 15:38 TOR Emma Potter Celine Frappier, Olivia Hilton PP 2 4
3rd  7:15 TOR Taylor Trussler Emma Potter, Natasha Athanasakos PP 2 5
3rd 19:47 TOR Taylor Trussler , SH 2 6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIP Ashlyn Zaharia 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:25 PP
1st NIP Lana Duriez 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:03 PP
2nd TOR Aili McKeown 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:18
2nd NIP Emma Thomas 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:18
2nd NIP Maddison Stitt 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 7:03 PP
2nd TOR Olivia Hilton 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:58 PP
2nd NIP Britney Zack 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 13:26 PP
2nd NIP Britney Zack 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 15:26 PP
2nd TOR Abby Howland 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:58 PP
3rd TOR Olivia Hilton 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 0:53 PP
3rd NIP Kara Den Hoed 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 5:19 PP
3rd NIP Kara Den Hoed 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:55 PP
3rd TOR Nikki McDonald 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 17:19 PP
3rd TOR Madelyn Walsh 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  18:50 PP
3rd TOR Olivia Hilton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  19:47 PP




Nipissing 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Chloe Marshall
Maggie McKee
Madison Laberge
Tessa Kosec
Emma Thomas
Maddison Stitt
Megan Hayhurst
Ava Petty

Lana Duriez
Allison Hayhurst
Emma Neff

Katie Chomiak
Chantelle Sandquist
Madison Desmerais
Ashlyn Zaharia
Britney Zack

Kara Den Hoed
Malory Dominico
Kamryn Grooms
Ashley Taciuk

o

Toronto 6

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOH O OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|

WO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OHFH OOOROOR O(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

O 0N O Ul N (H

W NDNDNNNNRPRRPRR B 2 B2 =
O OUNOPA, WO WOVOOWNOGO AN

Aili McKeown
Sophie Grawbarger
Caroline Eagles
Abby Howland

Kalie Chan

Lauren Omoto
Natasha Athanasakos
Taylor Trussler
Juliette Blais-Savoie
Madelyn Walsh
Celine Frappier
Olivia Hilton

Lauren MacDonnell
Emma Elders
Kaitlyn McKnight
Emma Potter

Katy McKenna

Nikki McDonald
Madeline Albert
Erica Fryer

H O, OFRrROO0OORHHFELOKFOOOH®ROR(P

o

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

NDNO OO H OFHMFEHOOOONOOOOO OO O

Tota

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

-
o

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

C Mins

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Toronto Goalkeeping

7-14

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Chloe Marshall

35 Chantelle Sandquist

L 60:00

0:00

24

29 Madeline Albert
30 Erica Fryer

0:00
W_60:00

13

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

N|O NN

Ul|o Ul |Ww

oo ©o|o

24

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

NN OO

oo o

W|Ww o |r

Ul |1 ON

Ul|u1 O |W

oo ©o|o

13



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

0-2

1-2

1-2 PPTOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-3 PP TOR
1-3 PP TOR
1-3

1-3 PP TOR
1-3 PP TOR
1-3 PP TOR
1-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-3

2-3 PP NIP
2-3 PP NIP
2-3 PP NIP
2-3

2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-3 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR
2-4 PP TOR

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[02:42] GOAL by TOR Emma Elders (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Juliette Blais-Savoie and Caroline Eagles, On ice for TOR: , On
ice for NIP: , goal number 3 for season.
Nipissing 0, Toronto 1

[08:12] GOAL by TOR Katy McKenna, Assist by Aili McKeown and Erica Fryer, On ice for TOR: , On ice for NIP: , goal humber
4 for season.

Nipissing 0, Toronto 2

[10:50] GOAL by NIP Kara Den Hoed, Assist by Emma Thomas and Lana Duriez, On ice for NIP: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 2 for season.

Nipissing 1, Toronto 2
[12:25] Penalty on Ashlyn Zaharia NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[12:25] Start power play for TOR.

[13:43] GOAL by TOR Lauren MacDonnell (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nikki McDonald and Madelyn Walsh, On ice for TOR: , On
ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.

Nipissing 1, Toronto 3

[13:43] Ashlyn Zaharia (NIP) penalty complete.

[13:43] End power play for TOR.

[15:03] Penalty on Lana Duriez NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[15:03] Start power play for TOR.

[17:03] Lana Duriez (NIP) penalty complete.

[17:03] End power play for TOR.

[18:19] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maggie McKee, On ice for NIP: , On ice for TOR: , goal nhumber 9 for season.
Nipissing 2, Toronto 3

Period #2 Plays

[06:18] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[06:18] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[07:03] Penalty on Maddison Stitt NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[07:03] Start power play for TOR.

[08:42] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.

[08:42] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.

[09:03] Maddison Stitt (NIP) penalty complete.

[09:03] End power play for TOR.

[09:58] Penalty on Olivia Hilton TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[09:58] Start power play for NIP.

[11:58] Olivia Hilton (TOR) penalty complete.

[11:58] End power play for NIP.

[13:26] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[13:26] Start power play for TOR.

[15:26] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[15:26] Start power play for TOR.

[15:26] Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.

[15:38] GOAL by TOR Emma Potter (POWER PLAY), Assist by Celine Frappier and Olivia Hilton, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
NIP: , goal number 2 for season.

Nipissing 2, Toronto 4

[15:38] Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.

[15:38] End power play for TOR.

[15:58] Penalty on Abby Howland TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[15:58] Start power play for NIP.

[17:58] Abby Howland (TOR) penalty complete.

[17:58] End power play for NIP.

Period #3 Plays

[00:53] Penalty on Olivia Hilton TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[00:53] Start power play for NIP.

[02:53] Olivia Hilton (TOR) penalty complete.

[02:53] End power play for NIP.

[05:19] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[05:19] Start power play for TOR.



2-4

2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5

2-6
2-6
2-6

PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

[07:15] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler (POWER PLAY), Assist by Emma Potter and Natasha Athanasakos, On ice for TOR: , On

ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
Nipissing 2, Toronto 5

[07:15] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.
[07:15] End power play for TOR.

[15:55] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[15:55] Start power play for TOR.

[17:19] Penalty on Nikki McDonald TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[17:19] End power play for TOR.
[17:55] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.
[17:55] Start power play for NIP.

[18:50] Penalty on Madelyn Walsh TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[18:50] Start power play for NIP.
[19:19] Nikki McDonald (TOR) penalty complete.

[19:47] Penalty on Olivia Hilton TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[19:47] Start power play for NIP.

[19:47] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.

Nipissing 2, Toronto 6

[1 Madelyn Walsh (TOR) penalty complete.
[]1 Olivia Hilton (TOR) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for NIP.

Period #0 Plays



