Nipissing () -vs- Toronto () 1/8/2023 at Toronto

Date: 1/8/2023 Start: 3:02PM Time: 2:06 Attendance: 125 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	2	0	0	2
Toronto	3	1	2	6

NIP: Kara Den Hoed (1); Malory Dominico (1)
TOR: Taylor Trussler (2); Lauren MacDonnell (1); Emma Elders (1);
Emma Potter (1); Katy McKenna (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	NIP	TOR
1st	2:42	TOR	Emma Elders	Juliette Blais-Savoie, Caroline Eagles	EV	0	1
1st	8:12	TOR	Katy McKenna	Aili McKeown, Erica Fryer	EV	0	2
1st	10:50	NIP	Kara Den Hoed	Emma Thomas, Lana Duriez	EV	1	2
1st	13:43	TOR	Lauren MacDonnell	Nikki McDonald, Madelyn Walsh	PP	1	3
1st	18:19	NIP	Malory Dominico	Maggie McKee,	EV	2	3
2nd	15:38	TOR	Emma Potter	Celine Frappier, Olivia Hilton	PP	2	4
3rd	7:15	TOR	Taylor Trussler	Emma Potter, Natasha Athanasakos	PP	2	5
3rd	19:47	TOR	Taylor Trussler	,	SH	2	6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	NIP	Ashlyn Zaharia	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:25	PP
1st	NIP	Lana Duriez	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:03	PP
2nd	TOR	Aili McKeown	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:18	
2nd	NIP	Emma Thomas	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:18	
2nd	NIP	Maddison Stitt	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	7:03	PP
2nd	TOR	Olivia Hilton	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:58	PP
2nd	NIP	Britney Zack	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	13:26	PP
2nd	NIP	Britney Zack	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	15:26	PP
2nd	TOR	Abby Howland	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:58	PP
3rd	TOR	Olivia Hilton	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	0:53	PP
3rd	NIP	Kara Den Hoed	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	5:19	PP
3rd	NIP	Kara Den Hoed	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:55	PP
3rd	TOR	Nikki McDonald	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	17:19	PP
3rd	TOR	Madelyn Walsh	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:50	PP
3rd	TOR	Olivia Hilton	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:47	PP

Individual

Nipissing 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Chloe Marshall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Maggie McKee	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Madison Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Tessa Kosec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Emma Thomas	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Maddison Stitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Ava Petty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Lana Duriez	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Allison Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Emma Neff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Katie Chomiak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Chantelle Sandquist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Madison Desmerais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Ashlyn Zaharia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	71	Britney Zack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	76	Kara Den Hoed	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	83	Malory Dominico	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Kamryn Grooms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Ashley Taciuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Toronto 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Aili McKeown	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Sophie Grawbarger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Caroline Eagles	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Abby Howland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Kalie Chan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Lauren Omoto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Natasha Athanasakos	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Taylor Trussler	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Juliette Blais-Savoie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Madelyn Walsh	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Celine Frappier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Olivia Hilton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	19	Lauren MacDonnell	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Emma Elders	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kaitlyn McKnight	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Emma Potter	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Katy McKenna	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Nikki McDonald	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Madeline Albert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Erica Fryer	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1	Chloe Marshall	L	60:00	6	0	12	7	5	0	24
35	Chantelle Sandquist		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			6	0	12	7	5	0	24

#	Player	C	Mins	Ä	ΕN	1	2	3	0	l
29	Madeline Albert		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Erica Fryer	W	60:00	2	0	3	5	5	0	13
	Totals			2	0	3	5	5	0	13

Nipissing Faceoffs

Toronto Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
		[02:42] GOAL by TOR Emma Elders (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Juliette Blais-Savoie and Caroline Eagles, On ice for TOR: , On
0-0		ice for NIP: , goal number 3 for season.
		Nipissing 0, Toronto 1
0-1		[08:12] GOAL by TOR Katy McKenna, Assist by Aili McKeown and Erica Fryer, On ice for TOR: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
		Nipissing 0, Toronto 2
		[10:50] GOAL by NIP Kara Den Hoed, Assist by Emma Thomas and Lana Duriez, On ice for NIP: , On ice for TOR: , goal
0-2		number 2 for season.
1-2		Nipissing 1, Toronto 2 [12:25] Penalty on Ashlyn Zaharia NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP TOR	[12:25] Start power play for TOR.
		[13:43] GOAL by TOR Lauren MacDonnell (POWER PLAY). Assist by Nikki McDonald and Madelyn Walsh. On ice for TOR: On
1-2	PP TOR	ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
1-3	DD TOD	Nipissing 1, Toronto 3 [13:43] Ashlyn Zaharia (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3 1-3		[13:43] End power play for TOR.
1-3	11 1010	[15:03] Penalty on Lana Duriez NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP TOR	[15:03] Start power play for TOR.
1-3	PP TOR	[17:03] Lana Duriez (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3	PP TOR	[17:03] End power play for TOR.
1-3		[18:19] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maggie McKee, On ice for NIP: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 9 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Toronto 3
		Period #2 Plays
2-3		[06:18] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-3		[06:18] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-3 2-3	DD TOD	[07:03] Penalty on Maddison Stitt NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp). [07:03] Start power play for TOR.
2-3		[08:42] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.
2-3		[08:42] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.
2-3		[09:03] Maddison Stitt (NIP) penalty complete.
2-3	PP TOR	[09:03] End power play for TOR.
2-3		[09:58] Penalty on Olivia Hilton TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-3		[09:58] Start power play for NIP.
2-3 2-3		[11:58] Olivia Hilton (TOR) penalty complete. [11:58] End power play for NIP.
2-3	11 1411	[13:26] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
2-3	PP TOR	[13:26] Start power play for TOR.
2-3	PP TOR	[15:26] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
2-3		[15:26] Start power play for TOR.
2-3	PP TOR	[15:26] Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.
2-3	PP TOR	[15:38] GOAL by TOR Emma Potter (POWER PLAY), Assist by Celine Frappier and Olivia Hilton, On ice for TOR: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Toronto 4
2-4	PP TOR	[15:38] Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.
2-4		[15:38] End power play for TOR.
2-4		[15:58] Penalty on Abby Howland TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-4		[15:58] Start power play for NIP.
2-4 2-4		[17:58] Abby Howland (TOR) penalty complete. [17:58] End power play for NIP.
2 7	11 101	
2.4	DD TOS	Period #3 Plays
2-4 2-4		[00:53] Penalty on Olivia Hilton TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp). [00:53] Start power play for NIP.
2-4 2-4		[02:53] Start power play for NIP. [02:53] Olivia Hilton (TOR) penalty complete.
2-4		[02:53] End power play for NIP.
2-4		[05:19] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-4	PP T∩R	[05:19] Start power play for TOR

PP TOR [05:19] Start power play for TOR.

[07:15] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler (POWER PLAY), Assist by Emma Potter and Natasha Athanasakos, On ice for TOR: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.

Nipissing 2, Toronto 5

PP TOR [07:15] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.

2-5 PP TOR [07:15] End power play for TOR.

- 2-5 PP TOR [15:55] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
- 2-5 PP TOR [15:55] Start power play for TOR.
- 2-5 PP TOR [17:19] Penalty on Nikki McDonald TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
- 2-5 PP TOR [17:19] End power play for TOR.
- 2-5 PP TOR [17:55] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.
- 2-5 PP TOR [17:55] Start power play for NIP.
- 2-5 PP TOR [18:50] Penalty on Madelyn Walsh TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
- 2-5 PP TOR [18:50] Start power play for NIP.
- 2-5 PP TOR [19:19] Nikki McDonald (TOR) penalty complete.
- 2-5 PP TOR [19:47] Penalty on Olivia Hilton TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
- 2-5 PP TOR [19:47] Start power play for NIP.
- 2-5 PP TOR [19:47] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.

Nipissing 2, Toronto 6

Period #0 Plays

- 2-6 PP TOR [] Madelyn Walsh (TOR) penalty complete.
- 2-6 PP TOR [] Olivia Hilton (TOR) penalty complete.
- 2-6 PP TOR [] End power play for NIP.